## 02-23-1999



MO3-11-99

| FORM PTO-1594<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | Detent and Trademont Office   |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| OMPNo. 2651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100969501  |   |  |  |  |  |
| (2a) satings ⇒) ⇒) → →  | <b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party (ies):</li> <li>Allied Domecq Spirits &amp; Wine Americas, Inc.</li> </ol>   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |  |  |
| f/k/a Hiram Walker-Allied Vintners, Inc.  | Name: William Hill, Napa, Inc.  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   | Street Address: P.O. Box 33006  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Corporation-State Nevada limited partnership  | City: <u>Detroit</u> State <u>MI</u> ZIP: 48232   |  |  |  |  |
| □ Other   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship:  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No   | □ Association   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 1 1es 15 No  | ☐ General Partnership   |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | <ul> <li>✓ Corporation-State <u>California</u></li> </ul>                                       |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance.  | Other   |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   | If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative                  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest  | designation is attached:   Yes   No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |  |  |  |  |
|   | Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date:   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 1,360,951   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1                                    |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Andrew P. Bridges   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\_\$40.00  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |
| G. A. I.I. William Garaini Candrick & Baggeti 650 Bagg  | ⊠ Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, 650 Page Mill Road  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |  |  |  |
| City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94304-1050</u>  | If fee insufficient, please charge:   |  |  |  |  |
| City. I dio Title   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 23-2415 ATTN: 09176-TM1001  |  |  |  |  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)                              |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |  |  |  |
| Andrew P. Bridges Andrew P. Bridges February 11, 1999   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6   |   |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM <b>PTO-1594</b><br>(Rev. 6-93)   | 03-20-19  | 998                               | S ET              | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |  |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   | FIII I                            | .Υ                | 3//2/98   |  |
| Tab s⊍tings ⇔ ⇔ ♥   | 1000070   |                                   |                   | R   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner   | <u> &lt;1006670</u>                                 | 1                                 |                   | ocuments or copy thereof.                               |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Allied Domecq Spirits &amp; Wine         f/k/a Hiram Walker-Allied Vi</li> </ol>             |   | Name:                             | William Hil       | eivin <b>MAR</b> tv <b>i</b> (e) 1998                   |  |
|   | Merger Change of Name Interest                      | Street Address:    P.O. Box 33006 |                   |   |  |
| 1,360,951  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ᠫ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and |   |                                   |                   |   |  |
| concerning document should be maile   | ed:   | registrati                        | ons involved:     | 1   |  |
| Name: Andrew P. Bridges Internal Address:   |   | ⊠ Enclo                           | osed              | rged to deposit account                                 |  |
| Street Address: Wilson Sonsini Rosati 650 Page Mill City: Palo Alto State: C  | Road<br><u>A</u> <b>ZIP</b> : <u>94304-</u><br>1050 | 8. Deposit a                      | account number    |   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |                                   |                   |   |  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belifthe original document.  | 4   | - 0 >                             | d correct and an  | y attached copy is a true copy of                       |  |
| ANDREW P. BRIDGES   | Mudi  | Signature                         | YS_               | Date  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Tota   | number of pages including                           | cover sheet, attach               | ments, and docume |   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## POST REGISTRATION DIVISION

Registration No.:

1,360,951

Mark:

WILLIAM HILL

Registration Date:

September 17, 1985

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Allied Domecq Spirits & Wine Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Hiram Walker-Allied Vintners Inc., hereby releases the security interest in this registration that had been recorded in favor of Hiram Walker-Allied Vintners Inc. at Reel 0706, Frame 950.

Allied Domecq Spirits & Wine Americas, Inc.

Rv.

DAVID M. STAINTON

Typed Name

Assistant Secretary

Position

H:\HOME\DAY\ALLIED.REL

**RECORDED: 02/11/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0271